Project Description Letter
Project Address: 945 Lee Rd, Menlo Park, CA 94025

Dear Review Committee,

I am writing to formally describe our proposed project located at 945 Lee Rd, Menlo Park.
This project involves the construction of a new single-family house to replace the existing
home currently on the property.

Purpose of the Proposal

Currently, my family and | live in a 1380-square-foot house at this location, which no longer
meets our needs. The house is small, lacks a garage, and is not suitable for our long-term
living requirements. To improve our living environment and better accommodate our family,
we plan to demolish the existing house and build a new, larger, and more comfortable
home.

Scope of Work
The scope of work includes:

1. Demolishing the existing 1380-square-foot single-family house.
2. Constructing a new 2366-square-foot single-family house, along with a new
attached two-car garage.

Architectural Style and Materials

The architectural style for the new home will be a modern farmhouse, with warm white
siding as the primary exterior material. The construction will use wood framing and follow
environmentally friendly construction practices to ensure compliance with all applicable
regulations.

Basis for Site Layout

The new house will be oriented parallel to the street, aligning with the existing
neighborhood pattern to enhance the sense of order and consistency along the street.

Existing and Proposed Uses

The existing and proposed use of the property remains residential.

Outreach to Neighboring Properties

| believe that good communication with neighbors is an important part of any construction
project, so | made the effort to reach out to my neighbors both on our street and behind
our house to introduce my family and explain our proposed project.



I’'m pleased to share that all our neighbors have expressed their support for our plans.
Specifically:

e Sue and Sam at 935 Lee Rd live directly across the street. They were happy to hear
about our plans and mentioned they are also considering a future remodel.

e Whitney and Kyle at 947 Lee Rd, who built their home in 2020, were supportive and
even sent a formal support email.

e Carol at 941 Lee Rd, the owner of the property to our left, is a retired teacher who
previously taught at Oak Knoll School. Though she has since moved to another
home in Menlo Park, she expressed her full support for our project, sent us a
support email, and also gave us permission to remove a tree located along our
property boundary.

e Sally and Lars at 1356 Johnson, who live behind us, also sent a supportive text
message after we reached out.

We appreciate the positive response from our neighbors and look forward to creating a
home that enhances the neighborhood while meeting our family’s needs.

Please find a document with the neighbor support letters attached for your reference.

Thank you very much for your time and consideration. | look forward to your review and
approval of our proposal.

Sincerely,

Yunwen Zhou

Property Owner

945 Lee Rd, Menlo Park, CA 94025
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THS ELECTRONIC FILE IS SOLELY FOR THE USE OF THE ARCHITECT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF HIS/HER
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN BUILDING PERMITS.

THE DELIVERY OF THIS MAP IN AN ELECTRONIC FILE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE THE DELNVERY OF MY
PROFESSIONAL WORK PRODUCT. THE SIGNED PAPER PRINT IS PROVIDED TO THE CLIENT AS AN
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WAS COMPLETED.
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE PROPOSED WORK
PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERITY ALL GRADES ON
SITE, PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, SETBACKS,
UTILITIES, SITE IMPROVEMENTS,
WEATHERPROOFING AND UNDERGROUND PIPING
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

WORK WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY IS SUBJECT TO
INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE CITY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AN
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FROM THE PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO WORK WITHIN
THE RIGHT OF WAY. THIS WORK MAY INCLUDE
LANDSCAPING IN THE RIGHT OF WAY, NEW CURB
DRAINS, AND PARKING STRIP.

FINISH GRADES SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE
DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE AND SHALL
BE PROPERLY INSTALLED TO PREVENT ANY
STANDING WATER. ALL HARDSCAPE SHALL HAVE
A MINIMUM GRADE OF 2% UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. JUTE MESH EROSION CONTROL
NETTING SHALL BE USED ON ALL 3:1 OR
GREATER SLOPES & STAKED APPROPRIATELY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR
EXISTING TREES BY INSTALLING TEMPORARY
FENCING AROUND THE TREES AS CLOSE AS
POSSIBLE TO THE DRIPLINE. IN THE EVENT THAT
THE TREE ROOTS OVER 6" ARE DISCOVERED, THE
DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LANDSCAPE
DESIGN,

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL,
CIVIL, & OTHER ENGINEERING DRAWINGS &
DOCUMENTS FOR WORK IN RELEVANT AREAS.

THE LANDSCAPE DESIGNER MAY MAKE SITE
OBSERVATION DURING CONSTRUCTION BUT
SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED TO SUPERVISE
CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE.

THIS PLAN IS NOT A SURVEY OR CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENT. IT IS CONCEPTUAL IN NATURE AND
SHOULD BE USED FOR PLANNING PURPOSE.

750"

13
NE|

NEIGHBORING
AUDIG

NS6T300W 7500

5

6
1G] .
péd

2

Ay o R g e p—

1364
NEIGHBORING
HOUSE

CK WALL
2

(N)LAWN

-8l

) PAVES

2FSIDE SETBACK

26'-4 1/2"

E)6’ FENCE

IDE SETBACK

S
%
%

}uLLhJ .EJ ‘_..

N ™ LDING OUTLIN
2.

s

T

]

ini
2o

&
TOP PLATE hd

12-2"
/N $

10-0"

1-0" ©
TOP PLATE A d

NCE

949
NEIGHBORING
HOUSE

&%

o
NEIGHBORING
HOUSE

TN

N)FUNDATION CLEANONT

PORARY FENCE LOCATION DURING i
OLITION OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY !

7 FENCE

PLANTER SCHEDULE

ITEM

SIZE

STRAWBERRY TREE

48" BOX

LAURUS NOBILIS

48" BOX

16" g

PISTACIA CHINENSIS

60" BOX

AVG. GRADE ¥

SAUCER MAGNOLIA

36" BOX

alsloln

HOLLY

48" BOX

DAYLIGHT EJTANE# 02

e
ity

Pt
il

i

TINGH WATER 1)

3V(N)GA METER

(—FRONT SETBRCK

oLl

Zoning: R-1-U
LOT AREA: 6,188 sf
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SHEET NOTES LOGIC HOME

BUILDING ) AL S DESIGN | CONSTRUCTION
PROVIDE LISTED 1 3/8" 20-MINUTE FIRE -
A == waonaan
DEVICE.ONEHALF OF THE Ci -3 (E) WALL TO REMOVE
SETWVERN THE GARAGE SHALL SEOPEN AND ) v
UNOBSTRUCTED (CBC 715.4 & TABLE 715.4) (E) WINDOWS TO REMAIN address. 274 Redwood Shores Pkwy
STE 318
D EPAOARDIN BRTHROONS. (- AL ol (E) WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED Redwood Cily CA 94065
O RO ABSORBERT VIS MATERIAL
WINIUM 72 ABOVE THE T wof (E) DOORTO REMAIN phone.  650. 797 . 3999
STANDING SURFACE OF TUBS AND emall.  logichomeinc@gmall.com
B CEMENTHBERCEMENTOR oof £) DOORTO BE REMOVED
. oy = .
B e 350 -7 i ) (E)DOORTO o
WATERIAL(TILE OF O L
NONABSORBENT SHEtT MATERIALS) L - ool - waaf
OR PAINT ABOVE T21HSTAILED pER ¥ 150 53 (E) WALL
%MLI‘JFASCYU\;‘K,ER SIS TRICTTONS —
EATHIUB SOROUNDS. DECK AVG. GRADE = (N) 2X4 WALL
C WATRRESTATN soano suaL D
()8058 SL0.
STALLS BATHTUE CO OMEARTIENTS Quses i
SLonR AR /V\ (@ o - oo 20t
SLL HEGHTE2S el
THAN120.C. 36x960 & 4 3695 " ki 2868
D, WATERRESISTANT GYP EACKERS FOR — ® s bt cupxon (N) DOOR
TILE OR PAINT PER MANUFACTURER'S —
INSTRUCTIONS AT WATER CLOSET emff |
COMPARTMENTS \ |
© o p e Y
OTHER ABO) | g A5 NEW RESIDENCE
BEDROOM WINDOW FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE A =&
AND RESCUE SHALLKAVE AFINISHED FLOOR Al =5 045 LEE DR
O WINDOW OPENING HEIGHT OF NOT . 55© e, CA 54025
SN A u"ctzﬁg‘vnzﬁméiunovmmﬁ ] KEYNOTES §
AREAOF 5.7 2 - APN: 071 082 070
g TRy o - oo monr. ace e
PROVIDE 5/8'TYPE.X GYPSUM BOARD AND. % FAML GROMNDFL.1 10 . o
19 INSULATION ONGARAGE CEILING K +0-0" * N) TANKLESS GAS WATER HEATER
MECHANICAL sy syeermerns r G [Hmewee sumet
@ FERTING SUPEY BUCAAT SARAGE sOTTOM (N)GAS RANGE
oA B B 55 [l e e s au oo
GRENNGS INTO T GARAGE i 1 i H [ 2 . MANUFACT riED ! MvoDEL AR
BATHROOM VENTILATION FAN WITH \/ ! u il P HO AND SOUNS RATING b PROJECT OWNERS:
MINIMON 50 GV AKD MAYIMUNL SCONE \ 25 I o= CENCIS0.00)1 w)ci'}gg%nok%%; YUNWEN ZHOU, HUIREN LI
TING BATH FANS SHALL BE i R IES
swncnzo SEPARATELY FROM ANY LIGHTING A - I, 8 25 (N) DISPOSER UNDER SINK !
I o6 Hr1=101 KITCHEN 52 ADDRESS:
BROUITHE BROPERTY LINEAND 3 LEET AWAY A 8] TRASH can 945 LEE DR
FROM ARY GPERING INTG THE BUILDING /N [3] DisHwasHeR VENLO PARK, GA 94025
PROVIDE CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST .
@ e et - N) ELEC.MICROWAVE AND BUILT-IN OVEN
LENGTH IS LIMITED TO 14FT.WITH 2 ELBOWS (SILL HEIEHT@25") NN N) REFRIGERATOR EMAIL:
OR PROVIDE IN-LINE BOOSTER FAN IF MORE (N) GAS FURNACE ZHOUYUNWEN31@GMAIL.COM,
THAN 24 3' AWAY FROM PROP.LINE CIHUIRENWX@GMAIL COM
ZOPENINGS. e 2-8 | 25 B M2 X3 XEY (N) ELEC. DRYER )
e O b : 99 : o
% N) WASHER
quzsnc CLOTHES DRYER.AN OPENING OF 43 A ™ 217.281.2166, 858.900.8034
0T LESS THAN 100 SQ.IN. FOR MAKEUP AIR () SHOWER -
S BRI
o = —BATH () TUB.
RAISE WATER HEATER TO 18" ABOVE THE A [y (3 HEIGHT, 82 P2 XPs (N) GRAB BAR. BLOCKINGS TO BE INSTALLED IN WALLS FOR FUTURE
© LR, Ol 52 o
DT e 1| oft|F] e g . i
SR L i il = = KK e SR s e
WITH R-12 INSULATION A EA 380 v [igJow ac
P L G (N) GAS FIREPLACE
£TV GLASS DOOR FOR SHOWER ROUND FL. |
SR BOSH s RAvE - Jo-0r (N) ATTIC ACCESS, 22430 MIN.
MIN220NOESTRUCTED OPENING FOR EGRESS 2
AND MUST OPEN OUTWARD: (N)INDOW EGRESS, OPENING NORE THAN 20 NGH INWIDTH AN 24
IS s sEToSDE AR ND A . . ol P4 e PO (KRS B VE T FLoOR
: ; 1 . . DOOR TO GARAGE SHALL BE A SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING
MUST BE WATER CONSERVING 1.28 GAL BEDROOW! >| ENTRY o » R PRE RATES BOOR
@ AR AT A AR J 00 R B PROVIDE I GYPSUM BOARD SEPARATION ON THE GARAGE SIDE ONLY
SHOVIER & TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS (M) SKYLIGHTS VELUX FoMZ230
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL
CONTROL VALVES OF 1
FATIC OR CMBINATION J
RATINIA MBI TENTHERATURE OF 150 5663 SO
O s
CONTROL VALVES AND SHOWERHEAD SHALL e
6 LOCATED ON THE SIDE WALL 12 . % I
COMPARTVENTS OR OTHER WISE ARRANGED — 5387 2
e ¥ ~
THE COMPARTMENT S0 THAT GAS METER
CAN ADJUST THE VALVES PRIOR TO STEPPING
INTO THE SHOWER SPRAY PER CPC 408.0 ®
192196 -
ELECTRICAL
ATLERST ONE 20-4? BRANCH CRCUIT DESIGN REVIEW 01-31-2025
SHALL BE PROVIDE TO 51 ATHROOM /
BOWDER | LAUNDRY RECEPTACLE OUTLETS
ALL BATHROOM LIGHTS NEAR SHOWERS & il 40 -0 G
BATHTUBS TO BE VAPOR PROG? RATED f
el
@ LIGHT FIXTURES IN LIVING ROOM, DINING, 5-7 S1g 10-6" 20"
ROOM, AND BEDROOI TOBE HIGH EFFICACY
ORI B CONTROLED BY DIMER SWITCHES
OR OCCUPANCY SENSORS wle
RESIDENTIAL
ATLEASTONE 20 My snanc cvcuT - e
LL BE PROVIDE TO SUPPLY B )
DER { LAUNDRY RECEPTACLE QUTLETS =2 Rev. Dote Issue
NETRATION SHALL COMPLY
WITHESECION 305 4 JHERE WALLS AR
REQUIRED TO HAVE A
FRERESISTANCERATING RECESSED FITURES
HLE e S R
| . .
REDUCED EXCEPTION: 1)BY A HORIZONTAL Project Net 202433
DISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 24"WHERE THE Scal
INONIBUAL NONCOMMUNICATING STUD
s R TR — R S FooR
FRESLOCKING N ACCORGANCE WITH
SECTIONR302
DUCTS IN THE GARAGE AND DUCTS
SEPARATING THE DWELLING EROM THE PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN 1ST FLOOR
6 GAGE SHEET STEEL O d
XPPROVED MATERAL Ao SHALL NOT have N

GPENINGS INTO GARAG
! | | —
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PROVIDE LISTED 1 3/8" 20-MINUTE FIRE —_—
RESISTIVE DOOR AN/D FRAMEASSEMBLY WITH —— (E) WALLTO REMAIN
A SELF CLOSING.SELF-| LATCH\ G
DEVICE.ONEHALF OF THE Ci (E) WALL TO REMOVE
BETWEEN THE GARAGE SHALL EEOPEN AND
UNOBSTRUCTED (CBC 715.4 & TABLE 715.4) (E) WINDOWS TO REMAIN address. 274 Redwood Shores Pkwy
D S A0ARD N BATRONS - (E) WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED Rovosd Gy A o40es
O RO ABSORBERT VIS MATERIAL
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. oo L] LS M5 NEW RESIDENCE
BEDROOM WINDOW FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE = B7x47 CUPX.ON. SLOPE CEILING SLOPE CEIL!
AND RESCUE SHALLHAVE A FINISHED FLOGR - 945 LEE DR
1O WINDOW PENING HEIGHT OF 3 8 — i LR MENLO PARK, CA 94025
> v B =3 & i y
z&[x\g&v 53 CLEARGPENING AN GPENING i ®§§ [ E BAfHE2 seokchus & . KEYNOTES ot ortsorom
OPE CEILNG ‘SLOPE CEILING = N
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD UNDER e 28 E— - |(N) 200 AMP. ELEC, PANEL
‘; RIS o 0 0 -
R RS Aron SakRAds SRR AP O o v e N) TANKLESS GAS WATER HEATER
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FERTING SUPEY BUCAAT SARAGE sOTTOM 5| W (N)GAS RANGE
oA B B [l e e remise au oo
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NG BATH PANS SHAC b 4+ 8 le .
swncnzo SRS e . BE A ¥ Vava ") DISPOSER UNDER Sihic ADDRESS:
BROUTE B UNEARDS FEeT AwaY | £ il Fore ® VAN [B]o TRAsH cAN 945 LEE DR
FROM ANY GFERING INTG THE SUILDING - Ty 38 = . [g] v DisHwasHER MENLO PARK, CA 94025
PROVIDE CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST a , = = L .
@ e et B T ® N) ELEC.MICROWAVE AND BUILT-IN OVEN
?
S i : g 7 S I o @oMAL Cou
5 ¥ B e (M) GAS FURNACE -COM,
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) 2 ® (N) ELEC. DRYER
PROVIDE LOUVERED DOOR WHERE A CLOSET E ®§ 3 1f=5-5] QD PHONE:
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0T LESS THAN 100 SQ.IN. FOR MAKEUP AIR 2 B Eue HIGH adf = (N) SHOWER -
SHM.I. BE PROVIDED IN THE DOOR OR B! o o T
OTHER APPROVED MEANS.(CMC 504.4.1) i Nl i ™ (N) TuB
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e e, R R
N T s O e i oo or : . "
CONTROLS WATER HEATER SHALL BE WRAP e ot | "’ (CRANL SPACE ACCESS, 1024 NN
WITH R-12 INSULATION ¥ | fEnac
ENE o 1
pLUN G = g |l 0 31212 . (N) GAS FIREPLACE
€TV GLASS DOOR FOR SHOWER : 8l o soreceun sorecebng i
STAI.I. DOOR MUST HAVE S afdw —_— — E (N) ATTIC ACCESS, 22x30 MIN.
MIN.22UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING FOR EGRESS 25| ]
AND MUST OPEN OUTWARDS Al X (N) WINDOW EGRE$S OPENING MORE THAN 20 INCH IN WIDTH, AND 24
248 SLOPECEILING | SLOPE CEILNG. INCH IN HEIGHT, 7 SQFT, MAX WINDOW
PROVIDE A 30" SIDE TO SIDE CLRAND A N eSllll— | — - BeiRous PO RS R SVE T FLoOR
2 O T O JHEOILET NEW TOIET LA ) ’7 ) POOR TO GARAGE SHALL BE A SELF.CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING
NO PLASTIC PLUMBING PIPE ALLOWED FOR ot
AT MRl [GEcE | RIS BRI oo e swvcesoe e
87x47 CN.PX.CM.
SHOVIER & TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS . oA (M) SKYLIGHTS VELUX FoM2230
SHALLBE PROVIDED WITHINDIVIDUAL 311212 ©
CONTROI. \/A \/ES OF THE PRESSURE
MOST ATIC LOR COMBINATION N
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CONTROL VALVES AND SHOWERHEAD SHALL = \ oy
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THE COMPARTMENT SO THAT 712 ﬂl
CAN ADJUST THE VALVES PRIOR TO STEPPING —
INTO THE SHOWER SPRAY PER CPC 408.0 'l I H
ELECTRICAL ~ LJ [ | -
AT LEAST ONE 20-AMP BRANCH C\RCUIY DESIGN REVIEW 01-31-2025
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WDER/ LALINDRV RECEPTACLE OUTLETS Rev. Oate lssue
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WITHESECION 305 4 JHERE WALLS AR
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCS

ATTIC AREA (2F)

315/150

x144

UPPER VENTILATION REQ. (50%)

(3) "O-HAGIS" LOW-PROFILE COMPOSITION VENTS @72 5Q. IN. VENT AREA EA.

LOWER VENTILATION REQ.

(19) LIN.FT. OF EAVE BLOCKING AT THREE 2" DIA, HOLE PER EAVE BLOCK@4.41 SQLIN/LIN.FT.

(1) "O-HAGIS" LOW-PROFILE COMPOSITION VENTS @72 SQ. IN. VENT AREA EA.

TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED

ATTIC AREA (1F RIGHT)

392/150

X144

UPPER VENTILATION REQ. (50%)

(3) "O-HAGIS" LOW-PROFILE COMPOSITION VENTS @72 SQ. IN. VENT AREA EA.

LOWER VENTILATION REQ.

(43) LIN.FT. OF EAVE BLOCKING AT THREE 2" DIA, HOLE PER EAVE BLOCK@4.41 SQUIN/LIN.FT.

TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED

KEYNOTES

[ () bownsprOUTS
(N) GUTTER
(N) SKYLIGHTS: VELUX FCM 3030

(N) 30-YEAR CLASS A FIRE RESISTANT RATING SHINGLE ROOF. RADIANT BARRIER
ROOF SHEATHING TO BE INSTALLED, PER ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE

VAULTED CEILING WITH FOAM INSULATION, NO VENTILATION REQUIRED
IDI ULTRA-PURE™ LOW VOC, ECO-FRIENDLY SPRAY FOAM. R VALUE 7.2 PER INCH.
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LOGIC HOME
DEVELOPMENT INC.

KEYNOTES B @ mm EED 6O E ozsialconermcron
7] (N) 30-YEAR CLASS A FIRE RESISTANT RATING SHINGLE ROOF, 2 LAYERS OF
15-POUND FELT UNDERLAYMENT. RADIANT BARRIER ROOF SHEATHING TO BE
INSTALLED, PER ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTATION » 272 Rewood Shores Pk
N)TVR1)(3{5")(Z-VTBMTENS@15“O,QTOE'-O'WIDEBOARDMWARMWHITE address. STE:MGWOO ores Pkwy
INJANDERSON FIBERGLASS WINDOW, BLACK, WITH PAINTED WINDOW GRIDS o o 1 i 1 o | o 26'-5 5/16" $ Redwood City CA 84065
NJWOOD FASCIA, WARM WHITE TOP PLATE phone. 050797 . 3999
m m i m muﬂ LA AR EAL ARID g emall.  logichomeinc@gmail.com
NJGUTTER, PAINTED STEEL, WARM WHITE ‘U 1 il I R SRINERARDERE D .
NN 'W BN ] e
6] (NIFRONT DOOR, PAINTED OOD, WOOD COLOR R au AL R R e A BLnA ;
A AN A LR AN g <
(N)PAINTED STEEL WALL SCONCES, MATTE BLACK JE B i 4 a — — — — -
LM AR M AN W TH TH T\
[B] (NIFIBERGLASS INSULATED WHITE GARAGE DOOR e e o A 19-2" PS
— il i ililisini snimisiuin ijind T T N — — TP PLATE Y — —
[S](N) WINDOW EGRESS, OPENING MORE THAN 20 INCH IN WIDTH, AND 24 INCH
IN HEIGHT, CLEAR AREA GREATER THAN 5.7 SQFT, MAX WINDOW SILL HEIGHT
OF 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR
NJADDRESS NUMBER WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1") STROKE BY SIX INCHES (") T T o
HIGH -
I b
NSMULATED DIDED LITES ’U‘\ ’U‘\ e e He - N Sl
NJSKYLIGHTS Rk TT LB B Bt B B ‘uu‘uu‘u L oo “ 45 NEW RESIDENCE
LTI A A A A A A 1] I A 4
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KEYNOTES

(N) 30-YEAR CLASS A FIRE RESISTANT RATING SHINGLE ROOF, 2 LAYERS OF
15-POUND FELT UNDERLAYMENT. RADIANT BARRIER ROOF SHEATHING TO BE
INSTALLED, PER ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTATION

(NJTYP. 1X 3(}" X 2-1/2)BATTENS @16" O.C. TO 80" WIDE BOARDIM WARM WHITE
(NJANDERSON FIBERGLASS WINDOW, BLACK, WITH PAINTED WINDOW GRIDS

(NJWOOD FASCIA, WARM WHITE . 26-55/16"

(NJGUTTER, PAINTED STEEL, WARM WHITE
[[6] (NJFRONT DOOR, PAINTED WOOD, WOOD COLOR
(N)PAINTED STEEL WALL SCONCES, MATTE BLACK

(NJFIBERGLASS INSULATED WHITE GARAGE DOOR o o

[9](N) WINDOW EGRESS, OPENING MORE THAN 20 INCH IN WIDTH, AND 24 INCH

IN HEIGHT, CLEAR AREA GREATER THAN 5.7 SQFT, MAX WINDOW SILL HEIGHT - — $L
OF 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR TOP PLATE

(NJADDRESS NUMBER WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH (1) STROKE BY SIX INCHES (6)
HIGH

(N)SIMULATED DIVIDED LITES
(NJSKYLIGHTS
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KEYNOTES
R21INSULATION
R19 INSULATION
R30 INSULATION

FOUNDATION VENTIALTION CALCS

FOUNDATION AREA 1224 SQFT
1224/150 816
x144 1175 SQ. IN REQ.

(19) FOUNDATION VENT @65 5Q. IN

1235 Q. IN

VENT NET FREE AREA BASED ON 14.5 IN X 7 IN FOUNDATION VE
THE MINIMUM NET AR

NT,
THEMIN EA OF VENTILATION OF OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 SQ.FT.
VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL HAVE CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH OR OTHER

APPROVED METERIAL WITH 3" MIN. AND ' MAX OPENING.
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